506270678 09/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6317425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUEH-LIN YANG	09/16/2020
CHE-TING WU	09/16/2020
GUO-CING CHEN	09/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHIEF LAND ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO.8, WU-CHUN 5TH RD., WU-KU DIST.,
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	248

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17031860

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 886227036633

Email: lcfuspto@li-cai.com.tw

Correspondent Name: LI & CAI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OFFICE

Address Line 1: 9F, NO. 69, SEC. 2 DUNHUA S. RD

Address Line 2: DA"AN DISTRICT

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 11106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 109P000168US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES A. LONG

SIGNATURE: /JAMES A. LONG/

DATE SIGNED: 09/24/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=109P000168US-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=109P000168US-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=109P000168US-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT 506270678 REEL: 053879 FRAME: 0461

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Atterney docket No. 109P000168US

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):

CARD EDGE CONNECTOR The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No. U.S. Patent No. ______, issued ______ The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (Check One) U.S. Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above. IWE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application. The above-identified Application was made or authorized by melus. I/WE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of sole or first assignor) YUEH-LIN YANG (FAMILY NAME: YANG) (Address) NO.8, WU-CHUN 5TH RD., WU-KU DIST., NEW TAIPELCITY 248, TAIWAN, R.O.C. (Full name of second joint assignor, if any) CHE-TING WU (FAMILY NAME: WU) (Address) NO.8, WU-CHUN 5TH RD., WU-KU DIST, NEW TAIPE! CITY 248, TAIWAN, R.O.C (Full name of third joint assignor, if any) GUO-CING CHEN (FAMILY NAME: CHEN) (Address) NO.8, WU-CHUN 5TH RD., WU-KU DIST., NEW TAIPEI CITY 248, TAIWAN, R.O.C. (Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any) (FAMILY NAME:) (Address) Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Name of Assignee) CHIEF LAND ELECTRONIC CO., LTD. (Address of Assignee) NO.8, WU-CHUN 5TH RD., WU-KU DIST., NEW TAIPEI CITY 248, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

ST20190012_US - 109P000168US

The sole or first ASSIGNI	EE is: (Check One)			
	∐an Individual			
	□a partnership			
	ඎ Corporation of	TAIWAN, R.	O.C. (State or Co	ountry)
The second AS	ISIGNEE(S) (if any) re	ferred to in this	agreement is (or are	s);
(Name of Assignee)				
(Address of Assignee)	·			
The second ASSIGNEE i	s: (Check One)			
Charles and the Charles of Charle	□an individual			
	☐a partnership			
	☐a Corporation of	<u></u>	(State or Co	ountry)
☐ Additional assignees	are being named on s	eparately numi	pered sheets attached	d herato.
consideration, receipt of successors and assigns: the full and exc	which is acknowledg	ed, have and	do hereby assign th	SNEE, and other good and valuable ne following to each ASSIGNEE; their
		-		PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, and ents and patent applications relating to
the PATENT RIGHTS; ar		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		and the business behaviorable and animal and
the right to clai As to all U.S. I request(s) the Director of	m priority under 36 U.3 Patent Applications as f Patents and Tradem	signed under arks to issue a	his Agreement, the A Il Letters Patent to th	eign applications for this invention. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) anjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their
Further, the Asknown to the ASSIGNOR all divisional, continuation papers to cause any and	t(S) respecting said in n, substitute, renewal, f all Letters Patent to desirable to aid said /	vention, and te reexamination be issued to s	stify in any legal proc and reissue applicati aid ASSIGNEE(S), m	E(S), or their representatives, any facts eedings, sign all lawful papers, execute ions, execute all necessary assignment take all rightful oaths, and generally do I assigns, to obtain and enforce proper
INVE hereby give our At Application when known.		insert the Se	rial Number and filin	g date of the above-referenced Patent
	YUEH-LIN Y	ANG.	(FAMILY NAME: YAI	NG)
Yı	JEH-ZIN	PANG		2020-09-16

ST20190012_US - 109P000168US

	CHE-TING WU	(FAMILY NAME: WU)	
CHE-TIN	ê Wu		2020-09-16	
(Signature of sec			(Date)	
	ena ento oués	ZOTÁRANI SZ KLÁKADI. ÖLES	~. ·	
	GUO-CING CHEN	(FAMILY NAME: CHE	SW)	
400-c1	NG CHEN		2020-09-16	
(Signature of third			(Date)	*********
		(FAMILY NAME:)	
/Signature of fourth		***************************************	(Dáta)	annanaa

ST20190012_US - 109P000168US

Page 3 of 3